06-06-2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Office	
4.030154		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Lourens J.D. Zaneveld, Robert A. Anderson and Thomas C. Usher	Name: RUSH-PRESBYTERIAN-ST. LUKE'S MEDICAL CENTER	
	Internal Address:	
	med./ idd/ddd	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1653 West Congress Parkway	
Execution Date(s) 03/15/2002 and 03/31/2002		
Assignment Merger	City: Chicago	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City. Cincago	
Joint Research Agreement	State: IL	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:60612	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
	document is being filed together with acnew application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/001,412	B. Patent No.(s)	
17/001,412		
	A E	
Additional numbers att	tached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	
Name: Arnold B. Silverman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40	
Internal Address: Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address; 600 Grant Street, 44th Floor	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information	
State: PA Zip:15219	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number:412 566-2077		
Fax Number: <u>412 566-6099</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 02-2556	
Email Address: ipmail@eckertseamans.com	Authorized User Name Eckert Seamans	
9. Signature: Q SI W L Q	× 1-1 /05	
Signature	Date	
Arnold B. Silverman Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the UミィTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

06/03/2005 ECOOPER 00000119 022556 11001412 01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 016631 FRAME: 0222 Additional Sheet for Recordation Form Cover Sheet For Patent Application Serial No. 10/312,030

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name: Polydex Pharmaceuticals Limited

Internal Address: Sandringham House

Street Address: 83 Shirley Street

P.O. Box N-3247

City: Nassau Country: Bahamas

PATENT REEL: 016631 FRAME: 0223

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, LOURENS J. D. ZANEVELD and ROBERT A. ANDERSON, whose full post office addresses are 900 North Lake Shore Drive, Apartment 2112, Chicago, Illinois 60611, U.S.A. and 1226 South State Street, Chicago, Illinois 60605, U.S.A. respectively, have invented CELLULOSE SULFATE AND OTHER SULFATED POLYSACCHARIDES TO PREVENT AND TREAT PAPILLOMA VIRUS INFECTION AND OTHER INFECTIONS for which application for a patent was filed under PCT/CA01/00964 on June 29, 2001;

AND WHEREAS, RUSH-PRESBYTERIAN-ST. LUKE'S MEDICAL CENTER, whose full post office address is 1653 West Congress Parkway, Chicago, Illinois 60612-3833, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application, when assigned, should be entered here as follows:

Senal No.:

10/312,030

Filing Date:

December 19, 2002

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, LOURENS J. D. ZANEVELD and ROBERT A. ANDERSON, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer, unto RUSH-PRESBYTERIAN-ST. LUKE'S MEDICAL CENTER the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in and to said invention, as described in said application, said application, any other applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all Letters Patent issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by said RUSH-PRESBYTERIAN-ST. LUKE'S MEDICAL CENTER for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

WE, LOURENS J. D. ZANEVELD and ROBERT A. ANDERSON, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of RUSH-PRESBYTERIAN-ST. LUKE'S MEDICAL CENTER.

PATENT REEL: 016631 FRAME: 0224

The serial number and filing date of the said application not yet having been assigned, we, LOURENS J. D. ZANEVELD and ROBERT A. ANDERSON, hereby authorize the entry of the serial number and filing date in the recitations of this assignment for the purposes of identification.

EXECUTED this X /5 day of X March

IXHELEN CASILLAS , hereby declare that I was personally present and did see LOURENS J.D. ZANEVELD who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

> "OFFICIAL SEAL" **HELEN CASILLAS** Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires Sept. 27, 2005

X Nelen Casellan 3/15/2002 Signature of Witness

EXECUTED this 15-th day of Much

I, HELEN CASILLAS , hereby declare that I was personally present and did see ROBERT A. ANDERSON who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

> "OFFICIAL SEAL" HELEN CASILLAS Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires Sept. 27, 2005

X Helen Casella 3/15/2002 Signature of Witness

PATENT

REEL: 016631 FRAME: 0225

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, THOMAS C. USHER, whose full post office address is 2158 Wicklow Place, Point Roberts, Washington 98281, U.S.A., have invented CELLULOSE SULFATE AND OTHER SULFATED POLYSACCHARIDES TO PREVENT AND TREAT PAPILLOMA VIRUS INFECTION AND OTHER INFECTIONS for which application for a patent was filed under PCT/CA01/00964 on June 29, 2001;

AND WHEREAS, POLYDEX PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED, whose full post office address is Sandringham House, 83 Shirley Street, P.O. Box N-3247, Nassau, Bahamas is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application, when assigned, should be entered here as follows:

Serial No.:

10/312,030

Filing Date:

December 19, 2002

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, THOMAS C. USHER, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer, unto POLYDEX PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in and to said invention, as described in said application, said application, any other applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all Letters Patent issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by said POLYDEX PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I, THOMAS C. USHER, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of POLYDEX PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED.

The serial number and filing date of the said application not yet having been assigned, I, THOMAS C. USHER, hereby authorize the entry of the serial number and filing date in the recitations of this assignment for the purposes of identification.

EXECUTED this 3/51day of X March 2002/16

I, Linda Hughes , hereby declare that I was personally present and did see THOMAS C. USHER who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

Signature of Witnes

PATENT REEL: 016631 FRAME: 0226

RECORDED: 06/02/2005